_OP \$140.00 27572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		02/06/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor-Wharton International LLC
Street Address:	4718 Old Gettysburg Road
City:	Mechanicsburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17055
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757239	KEEPFULL
Registration Number:	1554396	LIGHTWEIGHTS
Registration Number:	0734165	POLARSTREAM
Registration Number:	2433853	EASYCARB
Registration Number:	2416181	EASY CARB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0873

900098632

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda R. Kastner
Signature:	/lk/
Date:	02/08/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Taylor.wharton.partialrelease.tradel source=Taylor.wharton.partialrelease.tradel source=Taylor.wharton.partialrelease.tradel	marks#page2.tif marks#page3.tif

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Partial Release"), dated as of February 6, 2008, is in favor of Grantor (as defined below) made by General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2007, among the Agent, the financial institutions listed therein as Lenders, Taylor-Wharton International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its address at 4718 Old Gettysburg Road, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 ("Grantor") and the other credit parties party thereto, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and which was recorded on December 29, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") at Reel 003686, Frame 0789, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain Trademarks (as defined therein), including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto are herein referred to as the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks (but the Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Trademark Security Agreement in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including Trademarks, other than the Released Trademarks).

CH\1004256.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent

Name:

DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Signature Page to Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule A

Released Trademarks

Owner of Record	Title	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	Keepfull	UNITED STATES	76/369,394	2,757,239	2/11/02	8/26/03
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	easyCARB	AUSTRALIA	773465	773465	9/18/98	3/5/99
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	EASYCARB	EPO Community Trademark	000953034	9534034	10/6/98	4/17/00
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	EASYCARB	GERMANY	398 57 381.6/0	398 57 381	10/6/98	09/07/99
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	EASYCARB	UNITED KINGDOM	2178868	2178868	10/6/98	10/6/98
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	LIGHTWEIGHTS & DESIGN	UNITED STATES	73/763,907	1,554,396	11/13/98	9/5/89
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	POLARSTREAM	UNITED STATES	124,150	734,165	07/17/61	07/10/62
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	POLARSTREAM	Community	000358085	000358085	4/1/96	10/23/98
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	POLARSTREAM	DENMARK	VA05.429 1992	VR 1992 11011	07/29/92	11/27/92
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	POLARSTREAM	CANADA	264856	129506	09/09/61	01/18/63
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	POLARSTREAM	UNITED KINGDOM	824149	824149	08/11/61	08/11/82
Taylor-	EasyCARB	UNITED	75/463,544	2, 433,853	04/07/98	03/06/01

CH\1004256.1

Owner of Record	Title	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Wharton International LLC		STATES				
Taylor- Wharton International LLC	easyCARB & DESIGN	UNITED STATES	75/463,543	2,416,181	04/07/98	12/26/00

CH\1004256.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2008